
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008605-2023 

Contract

TENDER FOR PROVISION OF GAS SERVICING &
REPAIRS CONTRACT

Angus Housing Association Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-008605

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0395e0  

Published 24 March 2023, 11:06am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Angus Housing Association Ltd

93 High Street

Arbroath

DD11 1DP

Contact

Scott Traynor

Email

scott@aha.org.uk

Telephone

+44 3451772244

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008605-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008605-2023
mailto:scott@aha.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

Fax

+44 1241430355

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM71 - Angus and Dundee City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.angusha.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA15743

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.angusha.org.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA15743


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

TENDER FOR PROVISION OF GAS SERVICING & REPAIRS CONTRACT

Reference number

AHA/GAS SERVICING REPAIRS/2023

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50411200 - Repair and maintenance services of gas meters

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

AHA invites suitably qualified and experienced providers to tender for the provision of Gas
Servicing Repairs and Maintenance in accordance with all relevant professional standards
and regulatory requirements.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £717,745.44

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50411200 - Repair and maintenance services of gas meters

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKM71 - Angus and Dundee City

Main site or place of performance

Angus

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

AHA invites suitably qualified and experienced providers to tender for the provision of Gas
Servicing Repairs and Maintenance in accordance with all relevant professional standards
and regulatory requirements.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Quality criteria was outlined in the tender documents



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-000526

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

AHA/GAS SERVICING REPAIRS/2023

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

/Notice/000526-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WRB Gas (Contracts) Ltd

40 North Ellen Street

Dundee

DD3 7DH

Telephone

+44 7966136730

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM71 - Angus and Dundee City

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £717,745.44



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:727061)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Dundee Sheriff Court

6 West Bell Street

Dundee

DD1 9AD

Email

dundee@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1382229961

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/dundee-sheriff-court-and-justice-
of-the-peace-court

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:dundee@scotcourts.gov.uk
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/dundee-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/dundee-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-17T19:44:54+0100
	TCPDF




